

HARSHADA H. SAWANT
(P.A.)

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

BAIL APPLICATION NO.1819 OF 2025

Sanjeet Singh Ramsukh Singh @ Sanjit Ramsukh
Singh @ Samjit Ramsukh Singh

.. Applicant

Versus

The State of Maharashtra

.. Respondent

-
- Mr. N. M. Nadar, Advocate for Applicant.
 - Ms. Mahalakshmi Ganapathy, APP for Respondent.
-

CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

DATE : MAY 02, 2025

P.C.:

1. Heard Mr. Nadar, learned Advocate for Applicant and Ms. Ganapathy, learned APP for Respondent.

2. Considering the indictment of Applicant for offences punishable under provisions of the Indian Penal Code, 1860 and Maharashtra Control of Organised Crimes Act, 1999 (for short '**MCOC Act**'), Respondent is directed to file Affidavit-in- Reply within a period of six weeks from today.

3. It is clarified that no further extension shall be granted to Respondent to file Affidavit-in-Reply unless exigency.

4. Considering humongous period of incarceration of 4 years 2 months 7 days and charge not having been framed entitles consideration of Bail Application.

5. Learned APP shall ascertain the veracity of submissions made by Mr. Nadar and precise status of trial and accordingly inform the Court on the next adjourned date to enable the Court to consider the Bail Application of Applicant for grant of bail.

6. Stand over to **10th July, 2025.**

H. H. SAWANT

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]

HARSHADA
HANUMANT
SAWANT
Digitally signed
by HARSHADA
HANUMANT
SAWANT
Date:
2025.05.02
19:27:24 +0530