

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL BAIL APPLICATION NO. 1819 OF 2025

Sanjeet Singh Ramsukh Singh @ Sanjit Ramsukh Singh @ Samjit Ramsukh Singh. ... Applicant.

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra. ... Respondents.

Mr. N. M. Nadar for the Applicant.

Ms. Megha Bajoria, APP for the Respondent-State.

CORAM : SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.

DATED : 10th MARCH 2026.

P. C. :-

. Learned Counsel for the Applicant states that, he has not received the copy of the Affidavit filed by the Respondent.

2) Learned APP states that, she will supply the copy in due course before the next date.

3) At the request of learned Counsel for the Applicant, stand over **25th March 2026.**

(SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.)