

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL BAIL APPLICATION NO. 1819 OF 2025

Sanjeet Singh Ramsukh Singh @ Sanjit Ramsukh ...Applicant  
Singh @ Samjit Ramsukh Singh

*Versus*

State of Maharashtra

...Respondent

---

Mr. N. M. Nadar, for the Applicant

Mr. A. R. Kapadnis, 'B' Penal Council, for the Respondent - State.

PSI Archana Jadhav, Nayanagar Police Station, Dist. Mira-  
Bhayender, Vasai-Virar, is present.

---

CORAM: R. M. JOSHI, J.

DATED: 25<sup>th</sup> MARCH, 2026

PC:-

1. Learned APP undertook to provide copy of reply already filed on record to the learned Counsel on record.
2. At requests of Learned Counsel for the Applicant, stand over to **23<sup>rd</sup> April 2026**.

(R. M. JOSHI, J.)

VDMokal/-